20th Rev. Sheet No. D-73.00 Replaces 19th Rev. Sheet No. D-73.00

D2. Energy Waste Reduction (EWR)

EWR

Energy Waste Reduction Surcharge

This surcharge permits, pursuant to Section 91(4) of 2008 Pa 295, and as amended in 2016 PA 342, the adjustment of distribution rates, via the application of an Energy Waste Reduction Surcharge, to allow recovery of the energy waste reduction alternative compliance payment made by the Company in compliance with Section 91(1) of 2008 Pa 295 as amended in 2016 PA 342.

All customer bills subject to the provisions of this tariff, including any bills rendered under special contract, shall be adjusted by the Energy Waste Reduction Surcharge per kWh or per meter, per day as follows:

Rates per kWh

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R R

R

R

R

RATE SCHEDULE EWR Rate + Distribution Charge TOTAL Distribution Charge = A-1 \$0.0066 0.12269 = 0.12929 AH-1 \$0.0066 0.12269 = 0.12929 AH-1, 0-500 0.12269 0.12929 \$0.0066 kWh, Oct-May AH-1,500+ \$0.0066 + 0.06134 0.06794 kWh, Oct-May

Rates per meter, per day

	Customers without Self- Directed Plan		Customers with Self- Directed Plan				Customers without Self- Directed Plan		Customers with Self- Directed Plan
RATE SCHEDULE	EWR Rate	OR	EWR Rate	+	Service/ Customer Charge	=	TOTAL Service/ Customer Charge	OR	TOTAL Service/ Customer Charge
C-1	0.2816	OR		+	0.6247	=	0.9063	OR	
H-1	0.2816	OR		+	0.6247	=	0.9063	OR	
P-1	2.7979	OR		+	1.2164	=	4.0143	OR	
CP-U Secondary	24.8084	OR	4.3285	+	16.4383	=	41.2467	OR	20.7668
CP-U Primary	24.8084	OR	4.3285	+	21.3698	=	46.1782	OR	25.6983
CP-U Transmission	24.8084	OR	4.3285	+	49.3150	=	74.1234	OR	53.6435
RTMP	1001.4962	OR	174.7373	+	32.8767	=	1034.3729	OR	207.6140
RTMP-D	1001.4962	OR	174.7373	+	32.8767	=	1034.3729	OR	207.6140
Special Contract	130.1212	OR	22.7031	+		=	130.1212	OR	22.7031
WP-3	151.2648	OR	26.3921	+	49.3150	=	200.5798	OR	75.7071
SL-3	0.1224	OR		+	0.6247	=	0.7471	OR	

Issued: 01-10-2024 By G R Haehnel

Chief Financial Officer Marquette, Michigan

Michigan Public Service
Commission

January 18, 2024

Filed by: DW

Effective for Service On and After: 02-01-2024 Issued Under Auth. of Mich Public Serv Comm Dated: 12-20-2023 In Case No: U-21325